

Essex County Environmental Center

621-B Eagle Rock Avenue Roseland, NJ 07068 Phone: 973.228.8776 Fax: 973.228.3793 www.essexcountynj.org



Registration Application

Amount enclosed: \$ □Cash □Check □Money Order

Birth Date:

WILDERNESS SKILLS CAMP 2013

For students entering 5th through 9th grades: \$175 per child 9:30am to12:30pm, M-F

June 24 - June 28

Participant's Name:

Parent/Guardian Nam	me:	<u> </u>
Home Phone:	Cell/Alt. Phone:	
Address:	City, State	, Zip:
Email:		
ty Environmental Cente	eve any limitations or allergies that would limit partier? Please note: Essex County Environmental Centinister his/her own medication, a parent or guardian	ter staff can not administer medication. If
emergency.	Please provide a name and phone number for each Contact #1:	-
	Contact #2:	
	I allow the Staff of the Essex County Environmenta or appropriate authorities (where applicable).	l Center to contact the above mentioned
Parent/Guardian Signat	ture:	Date:
Please Print Parent/Gua	ardian Name:	

Camp Details

Fee: \$175 per child

Pre-registration and advance payment is required. Please make checks payable to "Essex County Parks System." Cash and money orders are also accepted.

Refund Policy:

If you cancel 3 weeks prior to the first day of your child's scheduled camp week, a full refund will be issued to you. If you cancel less than 3 weeks before the start of camp, you will not be eligible for a refund. All cancellations must be put in writing. This policy will prevent any chance of an error being made. Cancellation for a family emergency or illness will be handled on a case by case basis.

Length and Setting:

Wilderness Skills Camp runs Monday through Friday and begins promptly at 9:30am.

Children must be signed in and out at the ECEC front desk each day.

Prior to the start of camp, each child will receive an information packet detailing what they can expect and how to prepare for camp.

The Essex County Environmental Center is a facility of the Essex County Parks System and is located in Essex County West Essex Park. Weather permitting, all children are expected to explore the outdoors.

WILDERNESS SKILLS CAMP



2013 🧥





Essex County Environmental Center

621-B Eagle Rock Avenue Roseland, NJ 07068

973.228.8776

Joseph N. DiVincenzo, Jr. Essex County Executive and the Board of Chosen Freeholders in partnership with Traditional Earth Skills





~ Putting Essex County First ~



We have planned an exciting camp that will keep youth active and captivate their minds during their Summer Break. At our Environmental Center, the classrooms extend outside of the building — onto our trails, woods, and river — so we can provide exciting, hands-on activities for children to learn about nature and the environment. I invite children to enroll in our camp for a summer adventure.

Joseph N. DiVincenzo, Jr.

Wilderness Skills Summer Camp

For Children Entering 5th through 9th Grades Monday - Friday; 9:30am to 12:30pm

Day 1 * June 24

Welcome
Shelter Building Basics
Snack Time: 11am to 11:15am

🔪 Day 2 * June 25

Canoe Trip,
Native Flute Music
and Make Your Own Flute
Snack Time: 11am to 11:15am



Day 3 * June 26

Rope Making, Atlatl Practice,
Throwing Sticks and
Fire by Friction Workshop
Snack Time: 11am to 11:15am



Day 4 * June 27

Tracking,
Moccasins, Lenape Stories,
Stalking Games and Exercises
Snack Time: 11am to 11:15am



Day 5* June 28

Trail Hike, Plant Identification and Discussion of Native Uses, Make a Natural Dream Catcher Snack Time: 11am to 11:15am



Center or Traditional Earth Skills:

PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE

WITNESS (Essex County Environmental Center Staff)

Essex County Environmental Center

621 B Eagle Rock Avenue Roseland, NJ 07068 Phone: 973.228.8776 Fax: 973.228.3793 www.essexcountynj.org



DATE

DATE

Photo Release and Consent Form

I hereby give my permission to the County of Essex, the Essex County Environmental Center, Traditional Earth Skills, its agents or employees, and to the photographer, my free and unlimited consent and permission to use photographs of the child named below in all forms, media and manners, without restriction as to changes or alterations, for advertising, trade, promotion, exhibition, or any other lawful purposes that have been obtained from his/her participation in programs sponsored by the Essex County Environmental Center, the County of Essex and Traditional Earth Skills.

I waive any right to inspect or approve the photographs or electronic matter that may be used in conjunction with them now or in the future, whether that use is known to me or unknown, and I waive any right to royalties or other compensation arising from or related to the use of the photographs. I understand that the name and contact information of the child will be withheld from public disclosure.

Name of Child:
Name of Parent or Guardian:
Address:
I hereby agree to release, defend, and hold harmless the County of Essex, the Essex County Environmental Center, Traditional Earth Skills, its agents or employees, including any firm publishing and/or distributing the finished product in whole or in part, from and against any claims, damages or liability arising from or related to the use of the photographs.
I am signing this Release of my own free will and I have not been influenced or coerced by

any representative or employee of the County of Essex, the Essex County Environmental